		5	ocket No.: S03118/4 US
FORM PTO-1595 (Moc fier1) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001'i (ex. /94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalS. ir P08/REV02	P	03-13-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings			
To the Honorable Confirtiiss 1. Name of conveying party(in Louis J. Bedell Joseph J. McDonald Thomas E. Barta	es): John N. Freskos Brent V. Mischke Daniel P. Getman	102389344 2. Name and Name: <u>Pharmacia</u>	original documents or copy thereof. ,eceiving party(ies): Corporation
Daniel P. Becker Shashidhar N. Rao	Gary A. DeCrescenzo Clara I. Villamil	Internal Address:	Corporate Patent Department
Additional names(s) of conveyi		575 Maryville Centr	re Drive, MC5S
3. Nature of conveyance:	3-11-07	<b>St. Louis, Mo 63141</b>	
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 5	75 Maryville Centre Drive
Security Agreement	Change of Name	MC-5S	
Other		City: St. Louis	State: MO ZIP: 63141
Execution Date: February 1	1, 2003 and February 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
	.).		
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/728,408		B. Patent No	
09/728,408	Additional numbers a		
	Additional numbers a / to whom correspondence	ttached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 N	
09/728,408 5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers a / to whom correspondence /ld be mailed:	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ N 6. Total number of ap	0
<ul><li>09/728,408</li><li>5. Name and address of party concerning document should be address of party concerning docum</li></ul>	Additional numbers a / to whom correspondence Ild be mailed: ation ate Patent Department	ttached?	o oplications and patents involved: 1
<ul> <li>09/728,408</li> <li>5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Pharmacia Corpor</u> Internal Address: <u>Corpora</u></li> </ul>	Additional numbers a / to whom correspondence Ild be mailed: ation ate Patent Department	ttached?	o oplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> y excess or insufficiency should be
09/728,408 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Pharmacia Corpor</u> Internal Address: <u>Corpora</u> <u>575 Maryville Centre Driv</u> <u>St. Louis, MO 63141</u> Street Address: <u>575 Mary</u>	Additional numbers a / to whom correspondence Id be mailed: ation ate Patent Department ve, MC5S	ttached?	boplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
09/728,408 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Pharmacia Corpor Internal Address: Corpora 575 Maryville Centre Driv St. Louis, MO 63141 Street Address: 575 Mary MC5S	Additional numbers a / to whom correspondence Id be mailed: ation ate Patent Department ve, MC5S ville Centre Drive	ttached?       Yes       N         6. Total number of ap         7. Total fee (37 CFR         Enclosed - Any         credited or det         Authorized to to	boplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
09/728,408 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Pharmacia Corpor</u> Internal Address: <u>Corpora</u> <u>575 Maryville Centre Driv</u> <u>St. Louis, MO 63141</u> Street Address: <u>575 Mary</u>	Additional numbers a         / to whom correspondence         Ild be mailed:         ation         ate Patent Department         ve, MC5S         ville Centre Drive         State:       MO         ZIP:       63141	ttached?       Yes       N         6. Total number of ap         7. Total fee (37 CFR         Enclosed - Any         credited or deb         Authorized to b         8. Deposit account no         19-1025	boplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
09/728,408 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Pharmacia Corpor Internal Address: Corpora 575 Maryville Centre Driv St. Louis, MO 63141 Street Address: 575 Mary MC5S City: St. Louis 3/12/2003 ECORPER 0000223 1910	Additional numbers a         / to whom correspondence         Ild be mailed:         ation         ate Patent Department         ve, MC5S         ville Centre Drive         State:       MO         ZIP:       63141	ttached?       Yes       N         6. Total number of ap         7. Total fee (37 CFR         Enclosed - Any         credited or det         Authorized to t         8. Deposit account number	boplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
09/728,408 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Pharmacia Corpor Internal Address: Corpora 575 Maryville Centre Driv St. Louis, MO 63141 Street Address: 575 Mary MC5S City: St. Louis 3/12/2003 ECOOPER 0000223 1910 1 FC:8021 0.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers a         / to whom correspondence         Ild be mailed:         ation         ate Patent Department         ve, MC5S         ville Centre Drive         State:       MO         ZIP:       63141         Z5       09728408	ttached?       Yes       N         6. Total number of ap         7. Total fee (37 CFR         Enclosed - Any         credited or det         Authorized to t         8. Deposit account nu         19-1025	boplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
09/728,408 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Pharmacia Corpor Internal Address: Corpora 575 Maryville Centre Driv St. Louis, MO 63141 Street Address: 575 Mary MC5S City: St. Louis 3/12/2003 ECOPER 0000223,1910 I FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	Additional numbers a         / to whom correspondence         Ild be mailed:         ation         ate Patent Department         ve, MC5S         ville Centre Drive         State:       MO         ZIP:       63141         Z5       09728408	ttached?       Yes       N         6. Total number of ap         7. Total fee (37 CFR         Enclosed - Any         credited or det         Authorized to t         8. Deposit account nu         19-1025	o         oplications and patents involved:         1         3.41):\$         40.00         y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account         oe charged to deposit account         umber:

REEL: 013826 FRAME: 0757

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Louis J. Bedell, Joseph J. McDonald, Thomas E. Barta, Daniel P. Becker, Shashidhar N. Rao, John N. Freskos, Brent V. Mischke, Daniel P. Getman, Gary A. DeCrescenzo, and Clara I. Villamil, have invented certain new and useful improvements for Sulfonyl Aryl or Heteroaryl Hydroxamic Acid Compounds (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on December 1, 2000, and assigned serial number 09/728,408; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign all right, title and interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Pharmacia Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its office and place of business at 575 Maryville Centre Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Louis J. Bedell, Joseph J. McDonald, Thomas E. Barta, Daniel P. Becker, Shashidhar N. Rao, John N. Freskos, Brent V. Mischke, Daniel P. Getman, Gary A. DeCrescenzo, and Clara I. Villamil, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained thereof, in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and we further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the Assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said Assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee, or its designees may require and prepare at its own expense; and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Louis J. Bedel
STATE OF JL
COUNTY OF Cak
On this 1 day of the money, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and
for the County of (ook , State of IL, personally appeared
Louis J. Bedell, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the
forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

execute the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/24/04 OFFICIAL Site KATHLEEN T. HAVE SND NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF THE OIS MY COMMISSION TO -004

1

STATE OF Missouri : COUNTY OF In. Locus

Josen cDonald

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>Sekreary</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Statement</u>, State of <u>Messaceric</u>, personally appeared Joseph J. McDonald, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

inde Haley Notary Public LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri My Commission Expires: St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

Thilt
Thomas E. Barta
STATE OF IL :
COUNTY OF COOK
On this $1$ day of $-\frac{16000}{000}$ , 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of $-\frac{16000}{000}$ , State of $-\frac{10000}{0000}$ , personally appeared
Thomas E. Barta, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing
the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized
to execute the same.

Notary Public Tompoor

My Commission Expires: 7/24/84

OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN T. RAVIONO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE CARDIN MY COMMISSION SHORE

	Daniel P. Decker
	Daniel P. Becker
STATE OF IL :	
:	
COUNTY OF $Cov/C$ :	
On this <u>1</u> day of Fibru	-0 $-0$ , 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and
for the County of	$\underline{\sigma}$ , State of $\underline{\mathcal{IL}}$ , personally appeared
Daniel P. Becker, to me known to be	the person described in and who acknowledged executing
the forgoing instrument as a free act as	nd deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized
to execute the same.	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Mathler F. Gaynord Notary Public

My Commission Expires:  $\frac{7}{24/34}$ 

OFFICIAL SEAU KATHLEEN T. RAYMOND NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-24-2004

)

Shephel ~ NR~

Shashidhar N. Rao

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>//.k</u> day of <u>\_\_\_\_\_\_\_</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>\_\_\_\_\_\_</u>, State of <u>New Jersey</u>, personally appeared Shashidhar N. Rao, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 22, 2006

:

V. Freskos John/I

STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF the Locus

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>chrucksey</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>the Lacure</u>, state of <u>musacure</u>, personally appeared John N. Freskos, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

in Halu Notary Public LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missourt My Commission Expires: St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

- V. M. Ale

Brent V. Mischke

STATE OF Missacere : COUNTY OF Lacus

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>Editerary</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>At Baccan</u>, State of <u>Messaccan</u>, personally appeared Brent V. Mischke, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

nde Haley Notary Public LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missourt My Commission Expires: St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

Detmon

Daniel P. Getman

STATE OF Massouri : COUNTY OF At Lacus

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>2ebuary</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>At Xaccis</u>, State of <u>Messaecci</u>, personally appeared Daniel P. Getman, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

Hal LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missourl St Louis County My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

Gary A. DeCrescenzo

STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF It Louis

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>Jebruary</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>At Locus</u>, State of <u>Massaure</u>, personally appeared Gary A. DeCrescenzo, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

Halle **10**4 LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missourt St Louis County My Commission Expires: ission Expires Oct 23, 2004

- Allem
Clara I. Villamil
STATE OF Shingers :
STATE OF Stories : COUNTY OF Care :
On this $(4)$ day of $4$ day of
for the County of <u>Could</u> , State of <u>IC</u> , personally appeared Clara
I. Villamil, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the
forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Jathlun J Notary Public 7/24/64 Komport

My Commission Expires:\_

OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN T. RAYMOND NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF - UNDIS MY COMMISSION EYENE

PATENT REEL: 013826 FRAME: 0769

**RECORDED: 03/11/2003**